Construction of property on behalf of clients.

(` in mio)
  Real Estate  Construction  Others Eliminations  Total
REVENUE
External revenue 16,566.54 91.42 19.84 - 16,677.80
 (14,137.62) (169.92) (3.31) - (14,310.85)
Inter Segment Revenue - 5,664.14 183.93 (5,848.07) 0.00
 - (4,904.49) (170.80) (-5,075.29) (0.00)

Total revenue
16,566.54 5,755.56 203.77 (5,848.07) 16,677.80

(14,137.62) (5,074.41) (174.11) (-5,075.29) (14,310.85)

SEGMENT RESULT
4,255.83 68.63 - - 4,324.46

(3,949.88) (39.85) ( - ) ( - ) (3,989.73)
Unallocated corporate expenses net of
unallocated income

- - - - 1,893.45
( - ) ( - ) ( - ) ( - ) (1,685.79)

Operating profit - - - - 2,431.01
 (2,303.94)
Less: Interest expenses - - - - 1,305.71
 (1,435.17)
Add: Interest income - - - - 230.11
 (233.13)
Profit Before Tax 1,355.41
 (1,101.90)
Less: Income taxes (including prior year tax
adjustment)

- - - - 572.19
(503.51)

Profit after tax (before adjustment for
minority interest)

- - - - 783.22
(598.39)

Less: Share of profit/ (loss) transferred to
minority

- - - - 0.01
(-2.29)

Add: Share of profit/ (loss) in associate 0.01
(-)

Profit after tax (after adjustment for
minority interest)

- - - - 783.22
(600.68)

OTHER INFORMATION
Segment assets 66,573.06 2,173.17 - - 68,746.23
 (62,706.76) (1,945.01) ( - ) ( - ) (64,651.77)
Unallocated corporate assets - - - - 4,246.59

( - ) ( - ) ( - ) ( - ) (4,427.33)
 TOTAL ASSETS 72,992.82

(69,079.10)

160

omaxe Limited  |  AnnuAl RepoRt 2015-16

Segment liabilities

34,666.88 1,696.86 - - 36,363.74
(33,927.97) (1,362.37) ( - ) ( - ) (35,290.34)

Unallocated corporate liabilities - - - - 570.45
 (469.94)
TOTAL LIABILITIES 36,934.19
 (35,760.28)
Capital expenditure - - - - 157.29
 ( - ) ( - ) ( - ) ( - ) (100.94)
Depreciation/ amortisation - - - - 162.03
 ( - ) ( - ) ( - ) ( - ) (210.96)
Non cash expenses other than depreciation/
amortisation

- - - - 32.46
( - ) ( - ) ( - ) ( - ) (17.36)

Figures in bracket represent those of previous year.

The trading business which was not reportable segment during the year have been grouped under the “Others”
segment.

Geographic segment
Operations of the Company do not qualify, for reporting as geographic segments, under the criteria set out under Accounting